
Worthing 6 Tunbridge Wells 1

Brighton 2 Redhill 5

Hastings 4 Mid Sussex 3

Mid Sussex 1 Worthing 6

Tunbridge Wells 3 Brighton 4

Redhill 4 Hastings 3

Tunbridge Wells 3 Mid Sussex 4

Redhill 4 Worthing 3

Brighton 6 Hastings 1

Worthing 2 Brighton 5

Redhill 4 Mid Sussex 3

Hastings 2 Tunbridge Wells 5

Mid Sussex 2 Brighton 5

Tunbridge Wells 3 Redhill 4

Worthing 4 Hastings 3

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY DIVISION ONE 2014

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2

SERIES 3

Gary Powell, Ian Lelliott & Jim Millward

(5 wins)

High Score Gerry Fitzjohn (14070)

Played at Hurst Club on 02/03/2014

SERIES 4

SERIES 5

Winner:

Runner-Up:

Brighton

Redhill

Most Player Wins:



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Brighton 5 4 0 1 22 13 238650 47730 6819 22

2 Redhill 5 5 0 0 21 14 197840 39568 5653 21

3 Worthing 5 3 0 2 21 14 230460 46092 6585 21

4 Tunbridge Wells 5 1 0 4 15 20 151800 30360 4337 15

5 Hastings 5 1 0 4 13 22 151190 30238 4320 13

6 Mid Sussex 5 1 0 4 13 22 127480 25496 3642 13

TABLE



Jim Greensted * 5860 5.1 1 Martin Russell 3690 N/A 0

Martin Smith 1300 0.0 0 Doug Phillips * 10960 N/A 1

Martin Cole * 9600 5.2 1 Pete Sainsbury 5460 N/A 0

Ricky Dewdney 9220 5.2 1 Neale Chamberlain * 3850 N/A 0

Ian Lelliott * 11490 5.3 1 Bryan Stevens 1350 N/A 0

Kevin Tunstall 9380 5.2 1 Richard Corbould * 580 N/A 0

Gerry Fitzjohn * 8840 5.2 1 Brian Mason 920 N/A 0

55690 6 26810 1

Kevin Hall * 2320 0.0 0 Dave Constable 7150 N/A 1

Dave Ingram 5570 0.1 0 Colin Robbins * 8600 5.2 1

Chris Tupper * 640 0.0 0 Geoff Jukes 10930 5.2 1

Gareth Lloyd 10210 5.2 1 Terry Oakley * 270 N/A 0

Nigel Senior * 6500 0.1 0 Tony Cross 7730 5.1 1

Richard Wooton 5500 0.1 0 Gary Powell * 8680 N/A 1

Jim Millward * 11460 5.3 1 Jason Wadsworth 2320 N/A 0

42200 2 45680 5

Dave White * 4000 0.0 0 Rob Hall 5090 5.1 1

Mike Daw 4550 5.0 1 Andy Farmer-Wright * 1600 0.0 0

Roy Harmer * 6520 5.1 1 Nick Brown 2400 0.0 0

Andy Eldridge 5040 0.1 0 Richard Jeffrey * 5230 5.1 1

Phil Osborne * 4610 5.0 1 Peter Edwards 2340 0.0 0

Sandy Harmer 1100 0.0 0 Derek Taylor * 8860 5.2 1

Colin Southouse * 10590 5.2 1 Lorraine Hall 1280 0.0 0

36410 4 26800 3

Brighton Redhill

SERIES 1 SCORES

Worthing Tunbridge Wells

Hastings Mid Sussex



Rob Hall * 2030 0.0 0 Jim Greensted 12170 5.3 1

Andy Farmer-Wright 1480 0.0 0 Martin Smith * 4070 5.0 1

Nick Brown * 2910 0.0 0 Martin Cole 7700 5.1 1

Richard Jeffrey 6490 5.1 1 Ricky Dewdney * 3410 0.0 0

Peter Edwards * 2040 0.0 0 Ian Lelliott 10570 5.2 1

Derek Taylor 3110 0.0 0 Kevin Tunstall * 11850 5.3 1

Lorraine Hall * 4130 0.0 0 Gerry Fitzjohn 6190 5.1 1

22190 1 55960 6

Martin Russell * 4730 N/A 1 Kevin Hall 3200 0.0 0

Doug Phillips 1410 N/A 0 Dave Ingram * 11180 5.3 1

Pete Sainsbury * 9680 N/A 1 Chris Tupper 3610 0.0 0

Neale Chamberlain 5450 N/A 1 Gareth Lloyd * 100 0.0 0

Bryan Stevens * 6910 N/A 0 Nigel Senior 8030 5.2 1

Richard Corbould 5700 N/A 0 Richard Wooton * 7490 5.1 1

Brian Mason * 2420 N/A 0 Jim Millward 2760 5.0 1

36300 3 36370 4

Dave Constable * 6130 N/A 1 Dave White 2820 0.0 0

Colin Robbins 3550 0.0 0 Mike Daw * 9440 5.2 1

Geoff Jukes * 6450 5.1 1 Roy Harmer 3700 0.0 0

Terry Oakley 9630 N/A 1 Andy Eldridge * 770 0.0 0

Tony Cross * 130 0.0 0 Phil Osborne 10420 5.2 1

Gary Powell 7680 N/A 1 Sandy Harmer * 4570 0.0 0

Jason Wadsworth * 2320 N/A 0 Colin Southouse 5540 5.1 1

35890 4 37260 3

Tunbridge Wells Brighton

SERIES 2 SCORES

Mid Sussex Worthing

Redhill Hastings



Martin Russell * 3760 N/A 1 Rob Hall 1330 0.0 0

Doug Phillips 2820 N/A 0 Andy Farmer-Wright * 5750 5.1 1

Pete Sainsbury * 3090 N/A 0 Nick Brown 4630 5.0 1

Neale Chamberlain 6270 N/A 1 Richard Jeffrey * 3170 0.0 0

Bryan Stevens * 900 N/A 0 Peter Edwards 2820 5.0 1

Richard Corbould 3590 N/A 1 Derek Taylor * 2780 0.0 0

Brian Mason * 2160 N/A 0 Lorraine Hall 4970 5.0 1

22590 3 25450 4

Dave Constable * 6680 N/A 1 Jim Greensted 4550 0.0 0

Colin Robbins 4130 5.0 1 Martin Smith * 1000 0.0 0

Geoff Jukes * 9410 5.2 1 Martin Cole 2210 0.0 0

Terry Oakley 870 N/A 0 Ricky Dewdney * 9430 5.2 1

Tony Cross * 5440 0.1 0 Ian Lelliott 6200 5.1 1

Gary Powell 7830 N/A 1 Kevin Tunstall * 3220 0.0 0

Jason Wadsworth * 0 N/A 0 Gerry Fitzjohn 14070 5.4 1

34360 4 40680 3

Kevin Hall * 13090 5.3 1 Dave White 1410 0.0 0

Dave Ingram 3160 0.0 0 Mike Daw * 7560 5.1 1

Chris Tupper * 7900 5.1 1 Roy Harmer 1490 0.0 0

Gareth Lloyd 5270 5.1 1 Andy Eldridge * 3160 0.0 0

Nigel Senior * 9660 5.2 1 Phil Osborne 1670 0.0 0

Richard Wooton 10010 5.2 1 Sandy Harmer * 5860 0.1 0

Jim Millward * 6510 5.1 1 Colin Southouse 4390 0.0 0

55600 6 25540 1

Redhill Worthing

SERIES 3 SCORES

Tunbridge Wells Mid Sussex

Brighton Hastings



Jim Greensted * 2390 0.0 0 Kevin Hall 6220 5.1 1

Martin Smith 1400 0.0 0 Dave Ingram * 8890 5.2 1

Martin Cole * 14050 5.4 1 Chris Tupper 1300 0.0 0

Ricky Dewdney 5890 0.1 0 Gareth Lloyd * 10210 5.2 1

Ian Lelliott * 8160 5.2 1 Nigel Senior 4840 0.0 0

Kevin Tunstall 1520 0.0 0 Richard Wooton * 13180 5.3 1

Gerry Fitzjohn * 3580 0.0 0 Jim Millward 6640 5.1 1

36990 2 51280 5

Dave Constable * 3360 N/A 0 Rob Hall 7620 5.1 1

Colin Robbins 3890 5.0 1 Andy Farmer-Wright * 3320 0.0 0

Geoff Jukes * 9350 5.2 1 Nick Brown 2600 0.0 0

Terry Oakley 6300 N/A 1 Richard Jeffrey * 4990 0.0 0

Tony Cross * 2840 0.0 0 Peter Edwards 4380 5.0 1

Gary Powell 6870 N/A 1 Derek Taylor * 3160 0.0 0

Jason Wadsworth * 3370 N/A 0 Lorraine Hall 3580 5.0 1

35980 4 29650 3

Dave White * 1960 0.0 0 Martin Russell 3990 N/A 1

Mike Daw 5540 0.1 0 Doug Phillips * 6380 N/A 1

Roy Harmer * 5170 0.1 0 Pete Sainsbury 5990 N/A 1

Andy Eldridge 3390 5.0 1 Neale Chamberlain * 2080 N/A 0

Phil Osborne * 2870 0.0 0 Bryan Stevens 6230 N/A 1

Sandy Harmer 1440 0.0 0 Richard Corbould * 11610 N/A 1

Colin Southouse * 3580 5.0 1 Brian Mason 2300 N/A 0

23950 2 38580 5

Redhill Mid Sussex

SERIES 4 SCORES

Worthing Brighton

Hastings Tunbridge Wells



Rob Hall * 6040 5.1 1 Kevin Hall 5850 0.1 0

Andy Farmer-Wright 1220 0.0 0 Dave Ingram * 12380 5.3 1

Nick Brown * 4780 5.0 1 Chris Tupper 3090 0.0 0

Richard Jeffrey 3550 0.0 0 Gareth Lloyd * 5080 5.1 1

Peter Edwards * 4540 0.0 0 Nigel Senior 8760 5.2 1

Derek Taylor 1330 0.0 0 Richard Wooton * 10260 5.2 1

Lorraine Hall * 1930 0.0 0 Jim Millward 7780 5.1 1

23390 2 53200 5

Martin Russell * 2160 N/A 0 Dave Constable 7730 N/A 1

Doug Phillips 2170 N/A 0 Colin Robbins * 8580 5.2 1

Pete Sainsbury * 11610 N/A 1 Geoff Jukes 3860 0.0 0

Neale Chamberlain 460 N/A 0 Terry Oakley * 6210 N/A 1

Bryan Stevens * 7210 N/A 1 Tony Cross 6130 0.1 0

Richard Corbould 0 N/A 0 Gary Powell * 11420 N/A 1

Brian Mason * 3910 N/A 1 Jason Wadsworth 2000 N/A 0

27520 3 45930 4

Jim Greensted * 10630 5.2 1 Dave White 1740 0.0 0

Martin Smith 0 0.0 0 Mike Daw * 4220 5.0 1

Martin Cole * 5620 5.1 1 Roy Harmer 3260 0.0 0

Ricky Dewdney 2150 0.0 0 Andy Eldridge * 5610 5.1 1

Ian Lelliott * 11430 5.3 1 Phil Osborne 2360 0.0 0

Kevin Tunstall 10700 5.2 1 Sandy Harmer * 760 0.0 0

Gerry Fitzjohn * 610 0.0 0 Colin Southouse 10080 5.2 1

41140 4 28030 3

Tunbridge Wells Redhill

SERIES 5 SCORES

Mid Sussex Brighton

Worthing Hastings
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1 Ian Lelliott Worthing 5 3 5 0 47850 9570 11490 41.8 5 3 0 0

2 Gary Powell Redhill 5 2 5 0 42480 8496 11420 N/A 5 1 0 0

3 Jim Millward Brighton 5 2 5 0 35150 7030 11460 41.0 4 1 0 0

4 Richard Wooton Brighton 5 3 4 1 46440 9288 13180 33.4 5 3 0 0

5 Geoff Jukes Redhill 5 3 4 1 40000 8000 10930 33.1 4 1 0 0

6 Martin Cole Worthing 5 3 4 1 39180 7836 14050 33.3 4 1 0 0

7 Colin Southouse Hastings 5 2 4 1 34180 6836 10590 32.8 3 2 0 0

8 Mike Daw Hastings 5 3 4 1 31310 6262 9440 32.6 3 0 0 0

9 Dave Constable Redhill 5 3 4 1 31050 6210 7730 N/A 4 0 0 0

10 Gareth Lloyd Brighton 5 3 4 1 30870 6174 10210 33.0 4 2 0 0

11 Colin Robbins Redhill 5 2 4 1 28750 5750 8600 32.6 2 0 0 0

12 Dave Ingram Brighton 5 3 3 2 41180 8236 12380 25.4 4 2 0 0

13 Nigel Senior Brighton 5 2 3 2 37790 7558 9660 25.1 4 0 0 0

14 Kevin Tunstall Worthing 5 2 3 2 36670 7334 11850 25.1 3 2 0 0

15 Pete Sainsbury Tunbridge Wells 5 3 3 2 35830 7166 11610 N/A 4 1 0 0

16 Jim Greensted Worthing 5 3 3 2 35600 7120 12170 25.0 3 2 0 0

17 Gerry Fitzjohn Worthing 5 3 3 2 33290 6658 14070 25.1 3 1 0 0

18 Terry Oakley Redhill 5 2 3 2 23280 4656 9630 N/A 3 0 0 0

19 Rob Hall Mid Sussex 5 2 3 2 22110 4422 7620 24.5 3 0 0 0

20 Martin Russell Tunbridge Wells 5 3 3 2 18330 3666 4730 N/A 0 0 0 0

21 Kevin Hall Brighton 5 2 2 3 30680 6136 13090 16.8 3 1 0 0

22 Ricky Dewdney Worthing 5 2 2 3 30100 6020 9430 16.8 3 0 0 0

23 Doug Phillips Tunbridge Wells 5 2 2 3 23740 4748 10960 N/A 2 1 0 0

24 Richard Jeffrey Mid Sussex 5 3 2 3 23430 4686 6490 16.3 2 0 0 0

25 Bryan Stevens Tunbridge Wells 5 3 2 3 22600 4520 7210 N/A 3 0 0 0

26 Phil Osborne Hastings 5 2 2 3 21930 4386 10420 16.3 1 1 0 0

27 Richard Corbould Tunbridge Wells 5 2 2 3 21480 4296 11610 N/A 2 1 0 0

28 Neale Chamberlain Tunbridge Wells 5 2 2 3 18110 3622 6270 N/A 2 0 0 0

29 Andy Eldridge Hastings 5 3 2 3 17970 3594 5610 16.3 2 0 0 0

30 Nick Brown Mid Sussex 5 2 2 3 17320 3464 4780 16.0 0 0 0 0

31 Peter Edwards Mid Sussex 5 2 2 3 16120 3224 4540 16.0 0 0 0 0

32 Lorraine Hall Mid Sussex 5 2 2 3 15890 3178 4970 16.0 0 0 0 0

33 Tony Cross Redhill 5 3 1 4 22270 4454 7730 8.5 3 0 0 0

34 Roy Harmer Hastings 5 2 1 4 20140 4028 6520 8.3 2 0 0 0

35 Derek Taylor Mid Sussex 5 3 1 4 19240 3848 8860 8.3 1 0 0 0

36 Chris Tupper Brighton 5 2 1 4 16540 3308 7900 8.2 1 0 0 0

37 Andy Farmer-Wright Mid Sussex 5 3 1 4 13370 2674 5750 8.2 1 0 0 0

38 Brian Mason Tunbridge Wells 5 3 1 4 11710 2342 3910 N/A 0 0 0 0

39 Martin Smith Worthing 5 2 1 4 7770 1554 4070 8.0 0 0 0 0

40 Sandy Harmer Hastings 5 3 0 5 13730 2746 5860 0.2 1 0 0 0

41 Dave White Hastings 5 2 0 5 11930 2386 4000 0.0 0 0 0 0

42 Jason Wadsworth Redhill 5 3 0 5 10010 2002 3370 N/A 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS



STATISTICS TOTAL 1 BREAK AGAINST 2 BREAK AGAINST 3 BREAK AGAINST 4 BREAK AGAINST 5 BREAK AGAINST 6 BREAK AGAINST 7 BREAK AGAINST

Matches 15

Legs 105 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Legs won with break 57 8 12 11 6 6 8 6

Legs won with break % 54.3% 53.3% 80.0% 73.3% 40.0% 40.0% 53.3% 40.0%

Legs won against break 48 7 3 4 9 9 7 9

Legs won against break % 45.7% 46.7% 20.0% 26.7% 60.0% 60.0% 46.7% 60.0%

Total points 1097420 149700 75140 74560 146120 103930 42190 169010 106780 62230 143760 63570 80190 168560 84730 83830 180040 104280 75760 140230 65410 74820

Match average 73161

Team average 36581

Highest team score 55960

Lowest team score 22190

Highest team losing score 42200

Lowest team winning score 25450

Player average 5226 4990 5009 4971 4871 6929 2813 5634 7119 4149 4792 4238 5346 5619 5649 5589 6001 6952 5051 4674 4361 4988

Average with break 5751 5009 5009 6929 6929 7119 7119 4238 4238 5649 5649 6952 6952 4361 4361

Average against break 4701 4971 4971 2813 2813 4149 4149 5346 5346 5589 5589 5051 5051 4988 4988

Average winning score 7708 7126 7115 7139 7372 8168 4190 8281 8634 7313 6933 6962 6914 7847 8760 7238 9294 10419 8009 7100 7482 6846

Average losing score 2744 2854 2603 3074 2369 1973 2468 2986 2953 2998 2651 2422 2993 3391 3574 3115 2709 2990 2463 2249 2280 2202

Highest score 14070 13090 13090 12170 12380 12380 5570 14050 14050 10930 10210 10210 10210 11490 11490 10570 13180 13180 10700 14070 11460 14070

Highest score with break 14050 13090 13090 12380 12380 14050 14050 10210 10210 11490 11490 13180 13180 11460 11460

Highest score against break 14070 12170 12170 5570 5570 10930 10930 10210 10210 10570 10570 10700 10700 14070 14070

Highest losing score 6910 5850 4000 5850 5570 3320 5570 5460 5170 5460 5890 4990 5890 6910 6910 6130 5860 5860 5700 4390 4130 4390

Highest losing score with break 6910 4000 4000 3320 3320 5170 5170 4990 4990 6910 6910 5860 5860 4130 4130

Highest losing score against break 6130 5850 5850 5570 5570 5460 5460 5890 5890 6130 6130 5700 5700 4390 4390

Lowest winning score 2760 3760 3760 3990 3890 4070 3890 4630 4780 4630 3390 5080 3390 2820 4610 2820 3590 7490 3590 2760 3580 2760

Lowest winning score with break 3580 3760 3760 4070 4070 4780 4780 5080 5080 4610 4610 7490 7490 3580 3580

Lowest winning score against break 2760 3990 3990 3890 3890 4630 4630 3390 3390 2820 2820 3590 3590 2760 2760

Total Ranking Points 541.0 76.8 40.9 35.9 77.1 61.9 15.2 77.5 57.0 20.5 77.1 30.8 46.3 77.6 31.4 46.2 78.1 42.0 36.1 76.8 30.8 46.0

Ranking Points per leg 5.2 5.1 5.1 5.2 5.1 5.2 5.2 5.1

Average Ranking Points per leg 2.7 2.4 4.1 1.0 3.8 1.4 2.1 3.1 2.1 3.1 2.8 2.4 2.1 3.1

Average Ranking Points with break 2.8 2.7 2.7 4.1 4.1 3.8 3.8 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.8 2.8 2.1 2.1

Average Ranking Points against break 2.3 2.4 2.4 1.0 1.0 1.4 1.4 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 2.4 2.4 3.1 3.1


